Inmate Profiles

Facility

DOC Institutions
Private Institutions
Halfway Houses

Jails
Total

12,149
819
653

8,207

21,828

56%
4%
3%

38%

White
Black
Hispanic
Bi-Racial
Asian

Native American

Other

Under 21
21-25

26 - 30
31-35

36 - 40

41 -45

46 - 50

Over 50
Average Age

16,155
5,193
242
166
32

21

19

435
3,184
4,191
4,180
3,033
2,349
1,935
2,521

19%
19%
14%
11%

9%
12%

Male
Female

19,260
2,568

88%
12%

Violent
Sex
Property
Drug
Other

7,652
2,306
5,529
4,277
2,064

35%
11%
25%
20%

9%
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Sentence Length

1-3Years

4 -5Years

6 -9 Years

10 Years

11 -14 Years

15 Years

16 - 20 Years
Over 20 Years

Life With Parole
Life Without Parole
Death

Not Calculated
Average Sentence

Top 10 Counties Of Conviction

Jefferson
Fayette
Kenton
McCracken
Warren
Hardin
Campbell
Daviess
Laurel
Boone
Other

2,204
3,626
2,998
2,768
2,057
1,356
2,189
2,950
812
94

34
740
13

3,797
1,293
801
723
670
595
480
435
420
416

12,198

10%
17%
14%
13%
9%
6%
10%
14%
4%
0%
0%
3%

17%
6%
4%
3%
3%
3%
2%
2%
2%
2%

56%
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04-5

m6-9

210

o11-14

|15

016 - 20

mOver 20
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